- AN 581.40

L10/592747

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04  Tab settings + +	SONDE US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 13 SEAPH 2006 demark Office		
To the Director of th. 10224	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Director of th.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kwang-Yun CHO, Jin-Cheol KIM, Gyung-Ja CHOI, Seon-Woo LEE, Yong Ho CHOI, Kyoung-Soo JANG, He-Kyoung LIM	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Korea Research Institute of Chemical Technology		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: #100, Jang-dong, Yuseong-gu,  Daejeon 305-343, Korea		
OtherExecution Date: August 8, 2006	City: State: ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  / 6/592747  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 7, 2006			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/19/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000155 503814 10592747 04 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attack	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01		
Name: David A. Einhorn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number: 503814		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  EUGENE LIEBERSTEIN  September 7, 2006			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including coversh	neet, attachments, and document:		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Kwang Yun CHO; Jin-Cheol KIM; Gyung Ja CHOI; Seon-Woo LEE; Yong Ho CHOI; Kyoung Soo JANG; and He Kyoung LIM, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at #383-21, Doryong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-340, Republic of Korea; Daelim Dure Apt. 110-1006, Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-720, Republic of Korea; Narae Apt. 104-1005, #462-4, Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-390, Republic of Korea; Hanbit Apt. 103-805, #99, Oeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-755, Republic of Korea; Hanbit Apt. 127-1206, #99, Oeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-755, Republic of Korea; and Hanbit Apt. 130-202, #99, Oeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea: respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

Daejeon Republic	305-755, Republic of Kore of Korea, respectively, are the	a; and Hanbit inventors of the i	Apt. 130-202, #99, Oeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, nvention in
BACILL	US SUBTILIS STRAIN HA	VING ANTAGO	NISTIC ACTIVITY FOR CONTROLLING PLANT DISEASES
for which	We have executed an application	on for a Patent of	the United States
		n Kill & Olick, P.C	ith or
Daejeon	EREAS, KOREA RESEARCH 305-343, Republic of Korea, evention and the said application	ASSIGNEES, are	F CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY of #100, Jang-dong, Yuseong-gu, e desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under
and set o represent application thereon a all applica- foreign to derived fr Protection application models, in	consideration, the receipt of where, and by these presents do atives and assigns, the entire in and all divisions, renewals and all reissues and extensions ations for patents, utility models the United States, together without said United States application of Industrial Property, or any in is filed, as may be applicable	ich is hereby ack hereby sell, assig right, title and in and continuations thereof; and all as, and designs what the right to file ation under the Forother internations; and all forms of as which may be getting the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and nowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred in, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal iterest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, sich may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries a such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights eatent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the hall agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United
industrial	any country or countries forei	gn to the United ations as aforesa	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms or aid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, lega of this instrument.
we have r	AND WE HEREBY covenant not executed, and will not execu		we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that in conflict herewith.
papers, e possible t	atives and assigns, any facts lexecute all divisional, continuing or aid the said ASSIGNEE, its station in all countries.	known to us resp g, reissue and fo successors, legal	e that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful reign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for
signature		, we hereunto s	et our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective
Date	August 8	, 2006	Ewang Yan Chu Ls
Date	August 8	, 2006	Jin-cheel Kim LS Gyung Ja Choi LS
Date	August 8	, 2006	Gyung Ja Choi Ls
Date	August 8	, 2006	Geen lee Lee
Date	August 8	, 2006	Choi yong Ho
Date	August 8	, 2006	Jang Kyoung Sec Ls
Date	August 8	, 2006	Lim He Kyoung, Ls

**RECORDED: 09/13/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018318 FRAME: 0034